

C. No.16 of 2019
CNR-WBBB01-001253-2019
JO-WB00052

Order No 08 dated 28.02.2022

In view of resolution dated 28.02.2022 of Suri Bar Association, Ld. Members of the Suri Bar Association has abstained themselves from attending court this day due Bangla Bandh called by a political party and as such no effective judicial work could be done this day. Hence, the case is adjourned .

Fix evidence as per following schedule:-

14.07.2022 for evidence of csw 1, 2 & 3

15.07.2022 for evidence of csw 4,5 & 6

16.07.2022 for evidence of csw 7,8 & 9 .

Issue summons. Alamats be produced.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.