

C Case No 16 of 2019  
CNR-WBBB01-001263-2019  
JO-WB00702

Order No.15  
Dated-20.01.2024

This day is fixed for appearance and evidence of P.Ws.

Out of two accused persons one namely, Doli Bibi on Court bail is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.p.c. on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Sureties are directed to produce the accused positively on the next date fixed.

So far as the other accused namely, Tasema Bibi is concerned, Ld. Defence counsel files a death information regarding alleged death of accused Tasema Bibi. Let it be kept with record.

**Call for death report** of accused Tasema Bibi from the concerned P.S.

In the above circumstances, the present schedule of evidence is hereby cancelled.

Fix 02.04.2024 for appearance of accused Doli Bibi and awaiting death report of Tasema Bibi.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.