

C Case No 16 of 2019

CNR-WBBB01-001253-2019

JO-WB00703

Order No 16

Dated-02.04.2024

This day is fixed for appearance of Doli Bibi and awaiting death report of Tasema Bibi.

Accused namely Doli Bibi on Court bail is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Death report of another accused Tasema Bibi has not been called for as per order No.15 dated 20.01.2024. **Call for the same.**

The Court is lying vacant.

Fix 25.07.2024 for appearance of Doli Bibi and awaiting death report of Tasema Bibi.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
In-charge