

C Case No 16 of 2019  
CNR-WBBB01-001263-2019  
JO-WB00837

Order No & dated

19/09.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of Doli Bibi and awaiting death report to Tasema Bibi.

Death report of Tasema Bibi has not yet been called for. **Call for the same.**

Accused Doli Bibi on Court bail is absent. On the contrary her Ld. Advocate files a petition praying for issuance of production warrant as at present she is lying in the Assansole Correctional Home in c/w Assansole(North) P.S. Case No. 392/23 dated 14.09.2023.

Perused the petition. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

**Issue production warrant** to the Controller, Assansole Correctional Home to cause production of accused Doli Bibi on the next date fixed.

Fix 02.06.2025 for production of Doli Bibi and awaiting death report to Tasema Bibi.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.

